





B-G-1, Jalan 3/149E, Taman Sri Endah, Bangunan Endah Promenade, Bandar Baru Sri Petaling, 57000. Sri Petaling, Kuala Lumpur.

> Tel.: +603 9054 3809

Fax: +603 9055 3824

MEMORANDUM

Ref : TONE/2020720/02/EN

Date : 20 July 202020

To : TONE WOW EXCEL and TONE WOW PLUS Members

Subject : **BRAND INFRINGEMENT**

Dear TONE WOW Members

TONE WOW mobile started pack offered an innovative business community concept to TONE WOW subscribers a membership with the intention to encourage every TONE WOW mobile subscribers to share and allowed to recruit new TONE WOW mobile subscribers to achieve permanent passive income and eventually financial freedom via TONE WOW Revenue Sharing business concept.

We provide every member with equal opportunity to be your own boss, We provide you a platform to run your own business. Hence, you yourself is a brand by itself, build yourself as your own brand.

Many families depend on TONE WOW incentive as their single source of income, and we do not allowed nor tolerance to anyone or members jeopardise the agreement between TONE WOW and its Service Provider and its Business Partners. No allowance will be given to those who infringe the brand or trademarks of "TONE WOW", "DIGI" or any trademark registered by our Service Provider or our business Partner.

WE would like to stress that, used of any company brand or trade mark without owner consent is an serious offend under Malaysia Trademarks Act 2019 and Trademarks Regulations 2019, brand and trademark owner has the right to seized the goods and in some cases, trademark owner did asked for compensation up to million dollars.

As such, with immediate effect, TONE WOW will not hesitate to terminate any TONE WOW member membership, forfeit member all entitlement including incentives, benefits and rewards in TONE WOW program in the event TONE WOW found any member infringe trademarks of TONE WOW, business partners or service provider related and the company reserved all right to pursue further actions and claims any damages and compensation deemed necessary in view of member misconduct and actions.

We sincerely look for all TONE WOW members conscious and awareness that, do you own business used your own brand.

#YouAreBrandByYourself

Yours Sincerely

Chia Han Hui

Head of Network and Channels